# **≓OP \$115.00 136186**9

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF MONTREAL, CHICAGO BRANCH, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		11/07/2006	Bank:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE NATIONAL UNDERWRITER COMPANY	
Street Address:	5081 OLYMPIC BLVD.	
City:	ERLANGER	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1361869	COMMODITY CLOSEUP
Registration Number:	1485244	FUTURES
Registration Number:	2942029	TRENDS IN FUTURES
Registration Number:	2940145	COMMODITY PRICE CHARTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7237

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Dore
Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4637

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Dore

TRADEMARK

900063923 REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0190

Signature:	/Christopher Dore/
Date:	12/04/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=highline tm release#page1.tif source=highline tm release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0191

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 17, 2006, (the "Trademark Security Agreement") between The National Underwriter Company, an Ohio corporation ("the "Borrower"), and Bank of Montreal, Chicago Branch, as the administrative agent (together with any successor(s) thereto in such capacity - defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (the "Administrative Agent"), the Borrower granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks as defined in said Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademarks") owned by the Borrower and set forth in Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2006 at Reel/Frame 003305/0842;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks as defined in said Trademark Security Agreement including, without limitation, the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full, and assigns to the Borrower any and all right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith that it may have.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this day of November, 2006.

BANK OF MONTREAL, CHICAGO BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

Savan Kem Director

By:

Name: Title:

**CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

STATE OF NEW YORK,
COUNTY OF NEW YORK,

On this Jack day of November, 2006, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared SARAH KIM, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be she executed the same in bis her capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument, the individual or the entity upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

[Notary Public/Seal]

9978666\V-1

John Decouffé
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DE4716173

Qualified in Queens County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires October 31, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0192

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
1,361,869	COMMODITY CLOSEUP	SEPTEMBER 24, 1985
2,940,145	COMMODITY PRICE CHARTS & DESIGN	APRIL 12, 2005
1,485,244	FUTURES	APRIL 19, 1988
2,942,029	TRENDS IN FUTURES	APRIL 19, 2005

- 2 -

9978666\V-1

**RECORDED: 12/04/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0193